RESOLUTION NO. 1060

A resolution of the Board of Mason County Commissioners approving the Mason County Water District #2 Comprehensive Water Plan.

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners received a request by the Mason County Water District #2 for review and approval of its Comprehensive Water Plan; and

WHEREAS, the review and approval is for the purpose of determining that Water District's Plan is consistent with the Mason County Comprehensive Plan, and the Mason County Comprehensive Water and Sewer Plan adopted November 16, 1970 by Mason County Resolution at Public Hearing and in accordance with RCW 36.70; and

WHEREAS, the appropriate environmental reviews were made on the plan in accordance with the Mason County Environmental Policy Ordinance #758 and the State Environmental Policy Act RCW 43.21C, and a declaration of non-significance made; and

WHEREAS, it has been found upon review that the Water District Comprehensive Water Plan does conform with the Mason County Comprehensive Plan, and the Mason County Water and Sewer Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mason County Board of Commissioners of Washington that the Mason County Water District #2 Comprehensive Water Plan is in conformance with the Mason County Comprehensive Plan and Mason County Water and Sewer Plan and is hereby accepted and approved.

ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, Washington, this 22nd day of October, 1979.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

07.

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Mason County Prosecuting Attorney

CC: Cmmrs.

Auditor Engineer

Planner